900266948 09/24/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/03/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PC Ink Corp.		08/21/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cenveo Corporation	
Street Address:	200 First Stamford Place	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06902	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1596944	NIC
Registration Number:	2163641	NATIONAL IMPRINT CORPORATION
Registration Number:	4364379	SYNERGY LABEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2033271096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2033246155
Email: jbutchko@ssjr.com
Correspondent Name: Gene S. Winter
Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04796-G0000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005116 FRAME: 0372

900266948 REEL: 0

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gene S. Winter	
Signature:	/Gene S. Winter/	
Date:	09/24/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=10K9535-Merger of PC Ink Corp. into Ce#page1.tif source=10K9535-Merger of PC Ink Corp. into Ce#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005116 FRAME: 0373



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PC INK CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CENVEO CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "CENVEO CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2013, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2013.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2361607 8100M

131022874

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 0712124

DATE: 09-05-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005116 FRAME: 0374

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

	51(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the I the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the survivi	ng corporation is CENVEO CORPORATION
	, and the name of the corporation being
merged into this surviving corpor	ation is PC INK CORP.
SECOND: The Agreement of M and acknowledged by each of the	erger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed constituent corporations.
THIRD: The name of the surviv	ring corporation is CENVEO CORPORATION
	a Delaware corporation.
Certificate of Incorporation.	Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its
FIFTH: The merger is to become	e effective on SEPTEMBER 3, 2013
SIXTH: The Agreement of Mer	ger is on file at 201 BROAD STREET,
STAMFORD, CT 06901	the place of business
of the surviving corporation.	
	reement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving ost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.
	I surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be the 21st day of AUGUST A.D.,
(2017)	39 Sinda Lustik Authorized Officer
	Name: Linda J. Austin
	Print or Type
	Title: Corporate Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:00 AM 08/23/2013 FILED 10:00 AM 08/23/2013 SRV 131022874 - 2361607 FILE

RECORDED: 09/24/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005116 FRAME: 0375